## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2014

- Page 1, line 5, after the second semicolon insert "to provide for a loan repayment program;"
- Page 1, line 17, replace "2,562,503" with "2,733,761" and replace "9,770,047" with "9,941,305"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "589,978" with "709,886" and replace "2,845,668" with "2,965,576"
- Page 2, line 2, replace "(\$15,590,470)" with "(\$15,299,304)" and replace "65,077,880" with "65,369,046"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "(20,071,262)" with "(19,971,262)" and replace "49,321,084" with "49,421,084"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "4,480,792" with "4,671,958" and replace "15,756,796" with "15,947,962"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "4.69" with "5.69" and replace "60.06" with "61.06"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "5,721,483" with "6,698,389" and replace "40,993,350" with "41,970,256"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "5,276,483" with "6,253,389" and replace "42,448,350" with "43.425.256"
- Page 2, line 15, replace "(5.00)" with "0.00" and replace "171.50" with "176.50"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "(150,000)" with "25,000" and replace "150,000" with "325,000"
- Page 3, line 7, replace "175,000" with "0" and replace "325,000" with "150,000"
- Page 3, line 26, replace "5,880,792" with "6,071,958" and replace "26,556,796" with "26.747.962"
- Page 3, line 27, replace "(11,800,248)" with "(10,723,342)" and replace "174,008,864" with "175,085,770"
- Page 3, line 28, replace "(\$5,919,456)" with "(\$4,651,384)" and replace "200,565,660" with "201,833,732"

## Page 7, after line 8, insert:

"SECTION 13. LOAN REPAYMENT PROGRAM - DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES - LANDS AND MINERALS TRUST FUND. The estimated income line item in subdivision 1 of section 1 of this Act, includes \$100,000, is from the lands and minerals trust fund for the repayment of education loans to recruit new employees or retain recently hired employees in hard-to-fill positions. The funds are payable over a two-year period and may not exceed \$10,000 per employee per fiscal

year. Employees selected shall contract to remain in the employment of the department for a minimum of four years. If an employee of the department who receives loan repayment funds under this section breaches the loan repayment contract by failing to begin or failing to complete the obligated service, the employee is liable to repay to the department the total amount of any loan repayment funds received."

Renumber accordingly

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.